## Shahar Azani

## <u>Intro</u>

Ladies and gentlemen, it is my pleasure to introduce a leading advocate for the land and people of Israel...

He is a *skilled spokesperson* who previously served as a diplomat with Israel's Ministry of Foreign Affairs for over 15 years...

He is a *leader* who currently serves as Senior Vice President at Jewish Broadcasting Services...

He is also a *public affairs thought leader* who founded and serves as Principal at Fourth Dimension Strategies...

Ladies and gentlemen, please join me in welcoming, Shahar Azani!

## 100 words

Shahar Azani serves as Founder and Principal at Fourth Dimension Strategies and as Senior Vice President at Jewish Broadcasting Services.

Azani previously served as Executive Director for the Northeast Region at StandWithUs, an organization dedicated to Israel Education and the fight against BDS and antisemitism. He has also previously served as a diplomat with Israel's Ministry of Foreign Affairs for over 15 years where he held the positions of Consul for Media Affairs and Spokesperson at the Consulate General of Israel in New York. During his service, he was responsible for maintaining direct contact with US media, focusing on political, social, and business outlets.

## 50 words

Shahar Azani serves as Founder and Principal at Fourth Dimension Strategies and as Senior Vice President at Jewish Broadcasting Services.

Azani was formerly Executive Director for StandWithUs Northeast Region and served as an Israeli diplomat at Israel's Foreign Ministry for over 15 years.